
464712-2024 Page 1/5

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 464712-2024 - Result

Switzerland – IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support – (24106) 806 
Technische Erneuerung von FKR 2024-2027 sowie Wartung, Weiterentwicklung & Support 2028-
2037
OJ S 149/2024 01/08/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Bundesamt für Bauten und Logistik BBL
Email: beschaffung.wto@bbl.admin.ch
Legal type of the buyer: Central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: (24106) 806 Technische Erneuerung von FKR 2024-2027 sowie Wartung, 
Weiterentwicklung & Support 2028-2037
Description: (24106) 806 Technische Erneuerung von FKR 2024-2027 sowie Wartung, 
Weiterentwicklung & Support 2028-2037
Procedure identifier: f4eed838-47fd-4242-a405-78704d2090aa
Previous notice: 6b43c3e2-0339-4736-a476-588678979c43-01
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 72000000 IT services: consulting, software development, Internet 
and support

General information
Additional information: Begründung des Zuschlagentscheides: Den Zuschlag erhält die Firma 
ELCA Informatique SA, da das Angebot die qualitativen Zuschlagskriterien insgesamt am 
besten erfüllte, insbesondere das ZK4 Erfahrung in Migration von Datensätzen im parallelen 
Betrieb und ZK5 Zusammenarbeit und Gremien im Projekt wurden besser erfüllt, als von den 
übrigen Anbieterinnen. Weiter überzeugte das Angebot der Zuschlagsempfängerin mit dem 
günstigsten Preisangebot. Rechtsmittelbelehrung: Gegen diese Verfügung kann gemäss Art. 
56 Abs. 1 des Bundesgesetzes über das öffentliche Beschaffungswesen (BöB) innert 20 
Tagen seit Eröffnung schriftlich Beschwerde beim Bundesverwaltungsgericht, Postfach, 9023 
St. Gallen, erhoben werden. Die Beschwerde ist im Doppel einzureichen und hat die 
Begehren, deren Begründung mit Angabe der Beweismittel sowie die Unterschrift der 
beschwerdeführenden Person oder ihrer Vertretung zu enthalten. Eine Kopie der vorliegenden 
Verfügung und vorhandene Beweismittel sind beizulegen. Die Bestimmungen des 
Verwaltungsverfahrensgesetzes (VwVG) über den Fristenstillstand finden gemäss Art. 56 Abs. 
2 BöB keine Anwendung. Bemerkungen zum Preis (Ziffer 3.2) - Grundauftrag: CHF 
163'892.65 - Optionen: CHF 6'319'299.08 Alle Preisangaben inklusive 8.1% MWSt. Nationale 
Referenz-Publikation: Simap vom 30.07.2024, Dok. 1434339
Legal basis: 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/464712-2024
mailto:beschaffung.wto@bbl.admin.ch


464712-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: (24106) 806 Technische Erneuerung von FKR 2024-2027 sowie Wartung, 
Weiterentwicklung & Support 2028-2037
Description: (24106) 806 Technische Erneuerung von FKR 2024-2027 sowie Wartung, 
Weiterentwicklung & Support 2028-2037
Internal identifier: 278890-

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 72000000 
IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support
Additional classification (cpv): 72000000 
IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Place of performance
Anywhere

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: ZK 01 Preisangebot

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 30

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: ZK 02 Erfahrungen Projektteam
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)

Award criterion number: 15
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: ZK 03 Lösungskonzept

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 13

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: ZK 04 Erfahrung in Migration von Datensätzen im parallelen Betrieb
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)

Award criterion number: 5
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: ZK 05 Zusammenarbeit und Gremien im Projekt

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 10



464712-2024 Page 3/5

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: ZK 06 Lösungsvorschlag für Einbindung Testautomatisierung BIT
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)

Award criterion number: 10
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: ZK 07 Erfahrung in der Open-Source-Entwicklung

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 2

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: ZK 08 Präsentation
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)

Award criterion number: 15

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Bundesverwaltungsgericht

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 6 483 191,73 CHF

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: ELCA Informatique SA
Tender: 
Tender identifier: REF TEN-0001/LOT-0000
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 6 483 191,73 CHF
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 1412113
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 29/07/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3

8. Organisations



464712-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1. ORG-0001
Official name: Bundesamt für Bauten und Logistik BBL
Registration number: 357840
Postal address: Fellerstrasse 21
Town: Bern
Postcode: 3003
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bern/Berne (CH021)
Country: Switzerland
Email: beschaffung.wto@bbl.admin.ch
Telephone: +41 58 465 50 03
Internet address: https://www.simap.ch
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0002
Official name: ELCA Informatique SA
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: CHE-105.944.452
Postal address: Avenue Général Guisan 70 a
Town: Pully
Postcode: 1009
Country subdivision (NUTS): Vaud (CH011)
Country: Switzerland
Email: not.published@for.privacy.reasons
Telephone: 0000 00 000 00 00
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0003
Official name: Bundesverwaltungsgericht
Registration number: CHE-415.481.515
Postal address: Postfach
Town: St. Gallen
Postcode: 9023
Country subdivision (NUTS): St. Gallen (CH055)
Country: Switzerland
Email: info@bvger.admin.ch
Telephone: +41 584 652 626
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 3207a190-6b82-4e86-b4a1-0e2656485569  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 31/07/2024 12:00:00 (UTC+1)

mailto:beschaffung.wto@bbl.admin.ch
https://www.simap.ch
mailto:not.published@for.privacy.reasons
mailto:info@bvger.admin.ch


464712-2024 Page 5/5

Languages in which this notice is officially available: German, French
Notice publication number: 464712-2024
OJ S issue number: 149/2024
Publication date: 01/08/2024


